502120548 11/07/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kelvin Falk	09/19/2012
Clint Mason	07/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Source Rock Energy Partners Inc.	
Street Address:	Suite 370, 800 6th Avenue SW	
City:	Calgary, Alberta	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2P 3G3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13542029

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2109787790

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 210-978-7759

Email: dchapmanipdocket@jw.com

Correspondent Name: Jackson Walker LLP
Address Line 1: 112 E. Pecan St.
Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P127876.29UTI/127876.0036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel D. Chapman

Total Attachments: 3

source=BLG29assignment#page1.tif source=BLG29assignment#page2.tif source=BLG29assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029256 FRAME: 0529

.H \$40.00 135420.

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(les) Kelvin Falk	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Source Rock Energy Partners Inc. Internal Address:		
Clint Mason Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 19 September 2012; 5 July 2012 X Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	City: Calgary State: Alberta Country: Canada Zíp: T2P 3G3		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers at	 ached?		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Daniel D. Chapman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40		
Internal Address: Jackson Walker, LLP			
Street Address: 112 E. Pecan St., Suite 2400	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: San Antonio	8. Payment Information		
State: Texas Zip: 78205			
Phone Number: 210 978 7759	Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: 210 978 7790	•		
Email Address: dchapmenipdocket@jw.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Signature	November 7, 2012 Date		
Daniel D. Chapman Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

We:

1) Kelvin FALK 42 Rolling Range Estates Cochrane, Alberta T4C 2A3 Canada 2) Clint MASON
35 Mackenzie Way
Carstairs, Alberta, TOM 0N0
Canada

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as July 6, 2011, we did sell and assign to:

SOURCE ROCK ENERGY PARTNERS INC. Suite 370, 800 6th Avenue SW Calgary, Alberta T2P 3G3 Canada

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/504,895 filed July 6, 2011, relating to, and entitled:

JET PUMP DATA TOOL SYSTEM

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

				in the second of
SIGNED at	CALC	area		
100	City or day of Start			Country
this 1	day of OKAT	•	$X_{h}U_{h}U_{h}U_{h}U_{h}U_{h}U_{h}U_{h}U$	<u>X</u>
		KELVIN	FALK \ {	7. Z.
And the second s	STATEMENT B	Y WITNESS	<u>an an a</u>	
1, Stesani	e laret	whose f	ull post office add	Iress is
1 ,	name of witness)			
42170 Cc	chrone Lake	<u> (COO)</u>	<u>chrane, Mi</u>	3
T46 2 R	<u> 2.</u>			
was personally passignment and	resent and did see KELV such assignor is persona	/IN FALK exe illy known to n	cute the within ne to be the perso	nc
described in sucl		Nu		
*		Š	ionature of Witner	8\$

Assignment from Kelvin FALK et al. to Source Rock Energy Partners Inc. PAT 6707-0 Page 1 of 2

SIGNED at	CACSTAIRS	Alberta	CANADA
	City or Town		Country
this <u> </u>	day of Tly	2012.	
			Marie Control of the
	9	JINE MY 2011	
	STATEMENT BY WIT	NESS	
1. 1.55 (r	name of witness)	vhose full post office add	iress is
_20_3c>	1469 Casta	13, AB 7000	<u> </u>
was personally pr assignment and s described in such	resent and did see CLINT MAS such assignor is personally kno n document.	ON execute the within wn to me to be the person	
		Υ΄΄΄΄΄΄΄΄΄΄΄΄΄΄΄΄΄΄΄΄΄΄΄΄΄΄΄΄΄΄΄΄΄΄΄΄	<u>85</u>
ASSIGNEE SIG	parties .		GLUNDA
signed at	City or Town	2012 .	Country
	S	SOURCE ROCK ENER	GY PARTNERS INC.
	E	By:	
	Ţ	Title:	
	STATEMENT BY WI	TNESS	Andrew Andrews and Andrews
1. 5/259	name of witness)	whose full post office a	ddress is
42770 Cod	home take west		
(CChan	2 NG 746 26	<u> </u>	
execute the with	present and did see hin assignment and such assi	gnee is personally know	wn to me
to be the perso	n described in such documen	t.	to disconnection
***************************************		Signature of With	ess
1.			American Contract Con

Assignment from Kelvin FALK et al. to Source Rock Energy Panners Inc. PAT 6707-0 Page 2 of 2